F12000000883

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

100222405751

02/21/12--01019--007 **70.00

12 FEB 28 PH 3: 53 FILED

MKD 2/28/12

a 11393

COVER LETTER

New Filing Section TO: **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT:

3

۰,

Urban Reach, Inc. Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

-		Kristan Casas Name of Persor	<u>S</u>			
-	Urban Reach, Inc. Firm/Company					
-		100 W. 29th Ave	enue			
-		Address				
	Gary, IN 46406 City/State and Zip Code					
E-ma	kicasas I address: (to be used for	@msn.com future annual repo	ort notificati	on)		
For further information c	oncerning this matter, ple	ase call:				
Kristan Name of	Casasat Person	(<u>219</u>) Area Code & D	844 Baytime Tele	-8672 ephone Number		
MAILING ADD New Filing Secti Division of Corp P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3	on orations	Nev Div Clit 266	w Filing Sec vision of Co fton Buildir	rporations og e Center Circle		
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:					
✓ \$70.00 Filing Fee [\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filin Certified Co		S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 22, 2012

KRISTAN CASAS URBAN REACH, INC. 5400 W. 29TH AVENUE GARY, IN 46406

SUBJECT: URBAN REACH, INC. Ref. Number: W12000010393

We have received your document for URBAN REACH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, and Inc.

The date of incorporation listed on the form in number four must match the date listed on the certificate of existence from your state.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 612A00007655

www.sunbiz.org

Disister of Comparent in a DO DOV (2007 (D.1)) have a Dissi have been



Art Products

, do hereby certify

adopting the alternate

TILED 12 FEB 28 PH 3: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ADOPT AN ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to section 607.1506 or 617.1506, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

I, the undersigned Jennifer Rosinko

(Name)

that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Urban Reach, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Indiana</u>

(State or Country)

was adopted on Feb 28, 2012

name of Urban Reach Nationwide, Inc

(Alternate Name) NOTE: Must contain a corporate suffix)

for use in Florida as its real name is unavailable in Florida.

Date: Feb 28, 2012

Vice Chairman of the Board, a Chairman, Vice Chairman director or any officer ature of

Director of Business Administration Title of person signing

FILING FEE \$35

(No fee required if submitted with a foreign not for profit qualification or amendment)

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E126 (6/08)

E STATE OF	OREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT COR FFLORIDA:	PORATION FOI		CONDUCT ITS AFFA.	IRS IN
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ur	rban Reach,			-
name of corpo port in langu the name at p	pration: must include the word "INCOR age as will clearly indicate that it is a c present, "Company" or "Co." may not b	croration instead	of a natural person or partn rate suffix by a nonprofit co	or abbreviations of like ership if not so contained poration.)	3 , .
	Indiana	3.	42-16367	77	•
(State or cou	Indiana ntry under the law of which it is incorp	porated)	(FEI number, if appli	cable)	
·	October 16, 2008	5	perpetua tion: Year corp. will cease to	:	
(1	Date of Incorporation)	(Dura	tion: Year corp. will cease to	exist or "perpetual")	•
	Fe	bruary 17, 20	12		
Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior to registra	ation. Sec sections	517.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. 10	determine penalty liabilit	y.)
	5400 W 29th	n Avenue, Gar	y, IN 46406		•
		rincipal office add			
		Avenue, Gar	•		• •••
· .		Current mailing a	ddress)	· · · · · · ·	e i
			· ••· · •		,
Provide e	ducation and family centers th	nat provide re:	sources; professional	dev, training, etc	
urpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state of	r country to be car	ried out in the state of Flori	da)	· 44
lame and str	eet address of Florida registered age	ent: (P.O. Box N	OT acceptable)	TAS IN	· ÷,
		· · · · · · · · · · · ·		FOR TH T	n
Name:	Nakisha Harris			HE B 2	
				FEB 28 PH	ED
ice Address:	2847 Fowler Street			EEO PH	5
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		F. 20	
	Fort Myers	, Flori	da 33901	SEL S	
			(Zip Co	ide) Em w	а њ.
	(City)				
Deviatored	agent's acceptance:			7	

÷

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Sccretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(Registered agent's signature)

÷

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

FILED

12 FEB 28 PH 3: 53 Chairman: Philip Endris SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE Address: 5400 W 29th Ave Gary, IN 46406 Vice Chairman: Address: . . . Director: 1 Address: Director: Address: **B. OFFICERS** President: Philip Endris 5400 W 29th Ave Address: Gary, IN 46406 Vice President: Address:_ ;

Secretary: Kristan L Casas

Address: 4528 McKinley Street, Gary, IN 46408

Treasurer: Jennifer Rosinko

Address: 2166 McCool Road, Portage, IN 46368

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. 13.

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) 14. <u>Sarrefact</u> (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

12 FEB 28 PM 3: 53

FILED

SECRETARY DF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

To Whom These Presents Come, Greetings:

I, Jerold A. Bonnet, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records, and proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

URBAN REACH, INC.

duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of State of Indiana on October 16, 2008, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on February 17, 2012.

I further certify this Non-Profit Domestic Corporation has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution or expiration has been filed or taken place.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the city of Indianapolis, this Seventeenth Day of February, 2012.

Jerold A. Bonnet, Secretary of State

2008101700187 / 2012021775795